THE DATASHEET OF
RP12-1215SA/SMD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
12 Watt
DIP24/SMD
Single and Dual
Output
Features

Single or Dual
RP12-__ __ _A/_
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples
RP12-4805SA/SMD = 48V input, 5V output, single, SMD package
RP12-1205DA = 12V input, 5V output, dual, DIP24 package
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Maximum values at nominal input voltage and full load
	 Note2:	 Max. Cap load is tested at minimum Input and constant resistive load
Part Number	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Input (1)	 Efficiency (1)	 Max. Capacitive
	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 Current	 typ.	 Load (2)
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [µF]
RP12-123.3SA (3)	 9-18 	 3.3 	 3500	 1146	 84	 2000
RP12-1205SA (3)	 9-18	 5.1	 2400	 1163	 86	 2000
RP12-1212SA (3)	 9-18	 12	 1000	 1163	 86	 430
RP12-1215SA (3)	 9-18	 15	 800	 1163	 86	 300
RP12-243.3SA (3)	 18-36	 3.3	 3500	 566	 85	 2000
RP12-2405SA (3)	 18-36	 5.1   	 2400	 586	 87	 2000
RP12-2412SA (3)	 18-36	 12	 1000	 575	 87	 430
RP12-2415SA (3)	 18-36	 15	 800	 575	 87	 300
RP12-483.3SA (3)	 36-75	 3.3	 3500	 283	 85	 2000
RP12-4805SA (3)	 36-75	 5.1	 2400	 293	 87	 2000
RP12-4812SA (3)	 36-75	 12	 1000	 287	 87	 430
RP12-4815SA (3)	 36-75	 15	 800	 287	 87	 300
RP12-1205DA (3)	 9-18	 ±5	 ±1200	 1220	 82	 ±1250
RP12-1212DA (3)	 9-18	 ±12	 ±500	 1149	 87	 ±200
RP12-1215DA (3)	 9-18	 ±15	 ±400	 1149	 87	 ±120
RP12-2405DA (3)	 18-36	 ±5	 ±1200	 602	 83	 ±1250
RP12-2412DA (3)	 18-36	 ±12	 ±500	 568	 88	 ±200
RP12-2415DA (3)	 18-36	 ±15	 ±400	 568	 88	 ±120
RP12-4805DA (3)	 36-75 	 ±5	 ±1200	 301	 83	 ±1250
RP12-4812DA (3)	 36-75 	 ±12	 ±500	 284	 88	 ±200
RP12-4815DA (3)	 36-75 	 ±15	 ±400	 284	 88	 ±120
Notes:
	 Note3: 	no suffix for standard package (DIP24)
		  add suffix “/SMD” for SMD package
“Package (3)”